

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : ZAFIRE DISTRIBUTORS INC. P.O. Number: 2023030824 Address : QUEZON CITY O20230308243F4341EA7 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200701121611036007408 Date: Mar 16, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 925-0500 Registration Certificate: P.R. No. : 2023010243 SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Blood Center Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery: PEEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER BLDG., I Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 1.500.00 PCS DOUBLE BLOOD BAGS 260.00 390,000.00 450 ML TERUMO DOUBLE SAFETY BLOOD BAGS,450ML COUNTRY OF ORIGIN-VIETNAM 2 1,800.00 PCS TRIPLE BLOOD BAGS 365.00 657,000.00 TERUMO TRIPLE SAFETY BLOOD BAGS,450ML COUNTRY OF ORIGIN-VIETNAM Remarks: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: -Blood Bag Configurations: Single, Double, Triple, or Quadruple Blood Bags -Anticoagulant: Citrate Phosphate Dextrose Adenine-1 (CPDA-1) -Plastic Material: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) with DEHP -Surface: Embossed surface to avoid sticking to each other during autoclaving and to improve grip when handling -Needle: Triple-bevel-cut needle with an ultra-thin wall design: Reduces the discomfort of venipuncture; 2.Sand-blasted and Silicon-lubricated cannula surface: Minimizes activation of blood components -Needle Size: 16 G x 38mm -Tubes: Embossed surface

A A	EDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER	LABORATORY	
\triangle			A
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within to delay shall be imposed.	the time specified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereb days before the	y conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER st e actual delivery of the Item/s covered	hall be served to the PLACE OF DE by this Purchase Order.	LIVERY stated herein three (3)
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor:	14.45.100 (1911) 64 (44 (45 (45 (45 (45 (45 (45 (45 (45 (4
	5/2/2022 (Date)	ENGR. JOSIE JAAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, Enp Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

· 图图和图1988的数	PURCHASE	ORDER	
Supplier :ZAFIRE DISTRIBUTORS	INC.	P.O. Number: 202	23030824
Address : QUEZON CITY			
PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20070 Tel./Fax No.: 925-0500 Registration Certificate: SEC	01121611036007408	Date: Mar 16, 20 P.R. No.: 202301	0243
Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Bloo	d Center	Procurement mode: C	ompetitive Bidding
Gentlemen: Please furnish this offic	e the following articles subject to	terms and conditions	
Date of Delivery :			herein:
Place of Delivery : PEEDO DAVAG	Payment Term : ON A D DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER	Delivery Term: 15 Cal	lendar Days
I.N. Quantity/Unit 2.Unique sequence of numbers i	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
-Outlets: 1.Long-neck inner tube 2.Tube dimension and diaphragm -Labels: 1.Easy to write on 2.Tamper-evident 3.Single- or double-color graphics 4.Compliant with ISBT Guidelines 5. Pre-printed with solution conter 6. Compliant with ISO 3826-2 -Shelf Life: 1. 36 months in the original unope 2. 15 days after opening the alum -Barcode System: 1. ISBT 128 barcodes on bag labe 2. GS1-128 barcodes on secondary -Single Packs: Blood bags are sterilized in a polyech -Aluminum Pouch: Airtight aluminum pouch -Conformities: 1. ISO 9001:2008	d by a double bend movement wismooth extraction and fast transfer a position are designed for spikes a for dimensions and bag type and aluminum pouch a pouch	according to ISO 1135-4	operators. e solution.
FOR USE OF PEEDO DAVAO DEL NOR	TE BLOOD CENTER LABORATOR	Y	
Teacher Constitution Constituti	800m		
In case of failure to make the for every day of delay shall be impose	full delivery within the time spec	ified above, a penalty of one-te	nth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTI days before the actual delivery of t	CE TO DELIVER shall be serve	d to the PLACE OF DELIVER	stated herein three (3)
Conforme : (Signature over)	printed name) 2-/2023 ENGR. JOSII Jacobs Province	Very truly yours, prity of the Governor: EDWI UN R. RABANOZ, MPA, EnP	N I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This is an important pap Treasurer supported by this fo	per and will cause great inconve form to be attached to the voucher	enience if lost. Claim for paym	nent from the Provincial

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: ZAFIRE DISTRIBUTORS INC. P.O. Number: 2023030824 Address : QUEZON CITY PhilGEPS Registration No.: 200701121611036007408 O20230308243F4341EA7 Date: Mar 16, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 925-0500 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2023010243 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Blood Center Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery: PEEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER BLDG., I Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 2. ISO 13485:2003 3. ISO 3826-1:2013 4. ISO 3826-2:2008 5. ISO 3826-3:2007 TERMS & CONDITION: -ALL DELIVERED BLOOD BAGS MUST BE AT LEAST 1 YEAR OR MORE PRIOR TO ITS EXPIRY DATE -ITEM SPECIFICATION/CLARIFICATION REFER TO R.O. The award is based on Abstract No. 0320230679 created on March 09, 2023 and resolved on March 16, 2023 under Quotation No. B20230246 opened on March 03, 2023 FOR USE OF PEEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER LABORATORY Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE MILLION FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND XX / GRAND TOTAL: P 1,047,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours. CETON Bonda By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** wally. ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Governor Provincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.